

## **103.5 THE BEAT PRESENTS THE 2014 BEAT DOWN ON JUNE 12**

Featuring Kendrick Lamar, Trey Songz, Future, DJ Khaled and More

Miami, Fla. – April 4, 2014 – 103.5 The Beat, Bangin' Hip Hop, announced today the starstudded lineup for the 2014 Beat Down concert on Thursday, June 12, at 7:30 p.m. EST at the BB&T Center in Sunrise, Fla.

103.5 The Beat's afternoon personality, **Papa Keith**, announced the official lineup which includes performances by **Kendrick Lamar** (*Swimming Pools, Don't Kill My Vibe*), **Trey Songz** (*NaNa, Heart Attack*), **Future** (*Turn on the Lights, Same Damn Time*), **Rico Love** (*They Don't Know, Be Like*), **Yo Gotti** (*Act Right, Got Dat Sack*), **Mr Vegas** (*Heads High, Bruk It Down*), **Ace Hood** (*Bugatti, Hustle Hard*) and **DJ Khaled** (*No New Friends, I'm On One*).

Presale tickets will be sold exclusively to 103.5 The Beat members via Ticketmaster on **Friday, April 11, from 10 a.m. -10 p.m. EST**. Listeners can register for free to become a Beat member by logging on to <u>www.1035TheBeat.com</u>. General public on sale is <u>Saturday, April 12, at 10 a.m. EST</u>.

"As 103.5 The Beat continues to be the Urban/Hip-Hop authority in the Miami-Ft. Lauderdale market, we strive to provide our listener with the best product possible," said Abdul "DJ A-OH" Hashem, 103.5 The Beat's Program Director. "From our music, community focus, on air and digital features to our shows and personalities, it was only right that we continued the trend and provide our listener with the best concert event of the summer. In October, the Beat was back...now on June 12, the Beat Down is back and bigger than ever."

For up-to-minute information on the 2014 Beat Down visit <u>www.1035TheBeat.com</u> or listen to 103.5 The Beat on air or online via the station's website as well as on iHeartRadio, Clear Channel's all-in-one digital radio service. iHeartRadio delivers everything listeners want in one free, fully-integrated service: instant access to more than 1,500 of the nation's most popular live broadcast and digital-only radio stations from 150 cities, plus usercreated custom stations inspired by favorite artists and songs. iHeartRadio also offers listeners a "Perfect For" feature which allows users to choose from thousands of curated stations based on a range of moods and activities. New - iHeartRadio Talk feature offers on-demand listener-created talk content alongside popular news, celebrity and entertainment "audiosodes." iHeartRadio Talk also features "Daily Pulse," a customizable Talk channel featuring the most up-to-date news and culture highlights, to which users can add or remove content that is most important to them.

## About Clear Channel Media and Entertainment Miami:

Clear Channel Miami owns and operates radio stations WHYI-FM, WIOD-AM, WMIA-FM, WBGG-FM, WMGE-FM, WMIB-FM, WINZ-AM in Miami/Fort Lauderdale along with five HD Digital Radio stations and is part of Clear Channel Media and Entertainment. With 245 million monthly listeners in the U.S., Clear Channel Media and Entertainment has the largest reach of any radio or television outlet in America. Clear Channel Media and Entertainment serves 150 markets through 840 owned radio stations, and the company's radio stations and content can be heard on AM/FM, HD digital radio, satellite radio, on the Internet at iHeartRadio.com and on the company's radio station websites, on the iHeartRadio mobile app, in enhanced auto dashes, on iPads and smartphones, and used via navigation systems. iHeartRadio, Clear Channel's digital radio platform, is the No. 1 all-inone digital audio service with over 225 million downloads; it reached its first 20 million registered users faster than any digital service in Internet history. The company's operations include radio broadcasting, online and mobile services and products, live concerts and events, syndication, music research services and independent media representation. Clear Channel Media & Entertainment is a division of CC Media Holdings. Inc. (OTCBB: CCMO), a leading global media and entertainment company. More information on the company can be found at ClearChannel.com.

###

Contact: Abdul "DJ A-OH" Hashem, Program Director 954-862-3316 DJAOH@ClearChannel.com